
UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSI ON

R EG IO N I V
612 EAST LAMAR BLVD, SUITE 400
ARL INGTON, TEXAS 76011-4125

May 14, 2010 
 

 
 
Mr. Matthew W. Sunseri, President and  
  Chief Executive Officer 
Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corporation 
P.O. Box 411 
Burlington, KS 66839 
 

SUBJECT: SUMMARY OF ANNUAL PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT MEETING WITH 
WOLF CREEK NUCLEAR OPERATING CORPORATION 

 
Dear Mr. Sunseri: 
 
On May 11, 2010, representatives of Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corporation met with NRC 
personnel at the New Strawn Community Center to discuss the Wolf Creek Generating Station 
performance for the NRC inspection period from January 1 through December 31, 2009. The list 
of attendees, a copy of the licensee’s presentation, and a copy of the NRC’s presentation are 
included as Enclosures 1, 2 and 3. 
 
In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter and its 
enclosures will be available electronically for public inspection in the NRC’s Public Document 
Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of the NRC’s Agencywide 
Documents Access and Management System (ADAMS). ADAMS is accessible from the NRC 
web site at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html (The Public Electronic Reading Room).  
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
/RA/ 
 
Geoffrey Miller 
Chief, Project Branch B 
Division of Reactor Projects 

        
Docket:   50-482 
License:  NPF-42 
 
Enclosures:   

1. Attendance List 
2. Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corporation Presentation Slides 
3. NRC Presentation Slides 
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Vice President Operations / Plant Manager 
Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corporation 
P.O. Box 411 
Burlington, KS  66839 
 
Jay Silberg, Esquire 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
2300 N Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20037 
 
Supervisor Licensing 
Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corporation 
P.O. Box 411 
Burlington, KS  66839 
 
Chief Engineer 
Utilities Division 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS  66604-4027 
 
Office of the Governor 
State of Kansas 
Topeka, KS  66612-1590 
 
Attorney General 
120 S.W. 10th Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Topeka, KS  66612-1597 
 
Chairman 
Coffey County Courthouse 
110 South 6th Street 
Burlington, KS  66839 
 
Chief, Radiation and Asbestos Control Section 
Bureau of Air and Radiation 
Kansas Department of Health and 
  Environment 
1000 SW Jackson, Suite 310 
Topeka, KS  66612-1366 
 
Chief, Technological Hazards Branch 
FEMA, Region VII 
9221 Ward Parkway, Suite 300 
Kansas City, MO  64114-3372 
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov) 
Acting Deputy Regional Administrator (Art.Howell@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Dwight.Chamberlain@nrc.gov) 
DRP Deputy Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov) 
DRS Director (Roy.Caniano@nrc.gov) 
DRS Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov) 
Senior Resident Inspector (Chris.Long@nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (Charles.Peabody@nrc.gov) 
WC Administrative Assistant (Shirley.Allen@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRP/B (Geoffrey.Miller@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/B (Rick.Deese@nrc.gov) 
Team Leader, DRP/TSS (Chuck.Paulk@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov) 
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov) 
OEMail Resource 
ROPreports 
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